llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, lllinois / 62764

March 2, 2015
SUBJECT: FAU 2838 (California Avenue)

Section 14-00092-00-RS (Evergreen Park)

Cook County

Contract No. 61B13

Item 013

March 6, 2015 Letting

Addendum (A)

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:
Due to clarify information necessary to revise the following:
1. Revised Recurring Special Provision Check Sheet.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must

include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of
Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

John Baranzelli, P.E.
Acting Engineer of Design and Environment

Q@}JW@E

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E.
Engineer of Project Management



CHECK SHEET
FOR

RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Adopted January 1, 2015

The following RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS indicated by an “X" are applicable to this contract and are included by

reference:
RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS
CHECK SHEET #
1 [x] Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts
2 Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)
3 EEO
4 [] Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts
5 [] Required Provisions - State Contracts
6 [] Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal
7 [] Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal
8 [] Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads
9 [] Construction Layout Stakes Except for Bridges
10 [] Construction Layout Stakes
11 [] Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing
12 [] Subsealing of Concrete Pavements
13 [] Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction
14 [] Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing
15 Reserved
16 Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal
17 [ Polymer Concrete
18 [] PVC Pipeliner
19 ] Pipe Underdrains
20 [] Guardrail and Barrier Wall Delineation
21 [] Bicycle Racks
22 Reserved
23 [] Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals
24 [] Work Zone Public Information Signs
25 [] Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting
26 [ ] English Substitution of Metric Bolts
27 [] English Substitution of Metric Reinforcement Bars
28 [] Calcium Chloride Accelerator for Portiand Cement Concrete
29 Reserved
30 [] Quality Control of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant
31 Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures
32 [] Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations
33 [] Pavement Marking Removal
34 [] Preventive Maintenance — Bituminous Surface Treatment
35 [] Preventive Maintenance — Cape Seal
36 [ ] Preventive Maintenance — Micro-Surfacing
37 [] Preventive Maintenance — Slurry Seal
38 [] Temporary Raised Pavement Markers
39 [] Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam

REVISED 3/2/15

PAGE NO.
163
166
167
177

182
188
189

190
191
194
197
199
203
205
206
207
208
210
21
212
216
218
219
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
235
251
253
254
260
275
286
296
297


winkelmant
Typewritten Text

winkelmant
Typewritten Text

winkelmant
Typewritten Text


	CS1: Yes
	CS2: Yes
	CS3: Yes
	CS4: Off
	CS5: Off
	CS6: Off
	CS7: Off
	CS8: Off
	CS9: Off
	CS10: Off
	CS11: Off
	CS12: Off
	CS13: Off
	CS14: Off
	CS15: Off
	CS16: Yes
	CS17: Off
	CS18: Off
	CS19: Off
	CS20: Off
	CS21: Off
	CS22: Off
	CS23: Off
	CS24: Off
	CS25: Off
	CS26: Off
	CS27: Off
	CS28: Off
	CS29: Off
	CS30: Off
	CS31: Yes
	CS32: Off
	CS33: Off
	CS34: Off
	CS35: Off
	CS36: Off
	CS37: Off
	CS38: Off
	CS39: Off
	CS40: Off
	CS42: Off


