

March 2, 2015

SUBJECT: FAU 2838 (California Avenue) Section 14-00092-00-RS (Evergreen Park) Cook County Contract No. 61B13 Item 013 March 6, 2015 Letting Addendum (A)

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Due to clarify information necessary to revise the following:

1. Revised Recurring Special Provision Check Sheet.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

John Baranzelli, P.E. Acting Engineer of Design and Environment

Jedge abechlyon AE.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E. Engineer of Project Management

CHECK SHEET FOR RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Adopted January 1, 2015

The following RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS indicated by an "X" are applicable to this contract and are included by reference:

RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CHECK SHEET #	PAGE NO.
1 Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts	163
2 D Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)	166
3 🔲 EEO	167
4 Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts	177
5 Required Provisions - State Contracts	182
6 🔲 Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal	188
7 🔲 Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	189
8 Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads	190
9 Construction Layout Stakes Except for Bridges	191
10 🔲 Construction Layout Stakes	194
11 Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing	197
12 Subsealing of Concrete Pavements	199
13 🔲 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction	203
14 🔲 Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing	205
15 Reserved	206
16 🔲 Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal	207
17 🔲 Polymer Concrete	208
18 🔲 PVĆ Pipeliner	210
19 🔲 Pipe Underdrains	211
20 🔲 Guardrail and Barrier Wall Delineation	212
21 🔲 Bicycle Racks	216
22 Reserved	218
23 🔲 Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals	219
24 🔲 Work Zone Public Information Signs	221
25 🔲 Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting	222
26 English Substitution of Metric Bolts	223
27 English Substitution of Metric Reinforcement Bars	224
28 🔲 Calcium Chloride Accelerator for Portland Cement Concrete	225
29 Reserved	226
30 🔲 Quality Control of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant	227
31 🔲 Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures	235
32 🔲 Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations	251
33 🔲 Pavement Marking Removal	253
34 🔲 Preventive Maintenance – Bituminous Surface Treatment	254
35 🔲 Preventive Maintenance – Cape Seal	260
36 🔲 Preventive Maintenance – Micro-Surfacing	275
37 🔲 Preventive Maintenance – Slurry Seal	286
38 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	296
39 Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam	297